PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE | Model AVRN
on Fan P
ow
ered U
nits
B66 www.carnes.com
 Model AVR
The Carnes Model AVR is designed to control either

  3600 .08 56 46 52 37 32 25 63 52 51 48 43 38 64 55 54 51 47 42 68 60 58 56 53 49
  4200 .10 60 49 56 40 34 26 65 53 52 49 44 39 66 56 54 52 48 43 70 61 59 57 54 50
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Model AVRN
on Fan P
ow
ered U
nits
B-70 www.carnes.com
UNIT SIZE
05
06
07
08
10
12
14
16
DAMPERS CONFIGURATION/CONTROL ARRANGEMENT
1 - Right Hand
2 - Left Hand
     ACTUATOR VENDOR
C - Carnes (Elec.)
D - DDC Actuator
     (DO Option Only)
N - Not Applicable
     (DE Option Only)
ET - Analog Electronic Velocity Controller with Integral
  Damper Actuator (Enclosure Included)
DO - DDC Control by Others, Mounted by Carnes
DE - DDC Enclosure w/Carnes Inlet Sensor
                Design                OPTIONS:
                  Model Number              Series            Size               Controls
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
A V R A 0 8 E T 1 C
 A - Air
 Terminal
VR - Pressure
Relief
Valve
TRANSFORMER
T - 120/24V, 1 Phase
U - 277/24V, 1 Phase
R - 208/24V, 1 Phase
S - 240/24V, 1 Phase
NOTE: Hand of controls is determined
by facing the averaging flow sen-
sor (inlet of the unit) with the supply air
hitting the back of your head.
N
on
 F
an
 P
ow
er
ed
 U
ni
ts
www.carnes.com B-71
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Model AVR
Thermally Insulated
Control Enclosure
(Standard)
AIR
FLOW
RIGHT HAND UNIT SHOWN
LEFT HAND AVAILABLE
1-1/4”
  (32)